Beat: News

Vice President Releases Book "Swatantrata Senani Raja Mahendra Pratap'

Memoir Should Be Made Available

New Delhi, India, 17.07.2015, 10:36 Time

USPA NEWS - The Vice President, Mr. Mohd. Hamid Ansari releasing a book entitled "Swatantrata Senani Raja Mahendra Pratap", edited by Mr. Raghuvir Singh "Arvind, in New Delhi on July 16, 2015. Memoir Should Be Made Available In Book And Documentary Forms.

The Vice President of India Mr. Mohd. Hamid Ansari released a book entitled "Swatantrata Senani Raja Mahendra Pratap' edited by Mr. Raghuvir Singh "Arvind' at a function on July 16. Addressing on the occasion the Vice President said that Raja Mahendra Pratap was a true nationalist and his ideas were far ahead of their time. He opined that his Memoir should be made available in book and documentary forms for wider reach among the masses so that people may learn from his great contribution in freedom struggle. He complimented the Editor of the book for bringing out such a useful book.

The book highlights that Raja Mahendra Pratap never compromised with his political thoughts and was very influenced with the Gadar Revolution of 1913-15. He migrated to Afghanistan leaving all his lands and properties in India and in 1915 he established first provincial Government of India in Kabul along with his accomplice Barkatullah Khan and Maulavi Abaidullah Sindhi. He returned to India after World War ""II when India was about to get Independence. He was of the view of the formation of a Great Union from Afghanistan to Sri Lanka which was not possible due to partition.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4536/vice-president-releases-book-swatantrata-senani-raia-mahendra-pratap.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com